Less: Goodwill
impairment charge, net of
tax(1) — (6.01) — (6.01) — — — — — — — —
Less: Amortization of
intangibles (existing as of
separation), net of tax(1) (0.11) (0.42) (0.11) (0.09) (0.11) (0.09) (0.25) (0.07) (0.05) (0.06) (0.06) (0.23)
Less: Non-operating
benefit (cost) - net, net of
tax(1) 0.04 0.22 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.05 (0.23) 0.05 (0.06) (0.10) (0.12) (0.08)
Pro forma operating
earnings per common
share (Non-GAAP) $ 0.33 $ 1.52 $ (0.10) $ (0.60) $ 1.56 $ 0.65 $ 1.58 $ 0.26 $ (1.12) $ 1.08 $ 1.34 $ 1.38

(1) Impact on pro form earnings per common share - diluted. The income tax effect for each adjustment was calculated based on the statutory tax rate for the jurisdiction(s) in which the adjustment was taxable or deductible.
(2) The sum of the quarterly earnings per share amounts may not equal the year-to-date earnings per share amounts due to rounding.

7

Corteva, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2019

Successor
Historical
DuPont

Dow
AgroSciences

Discontinued
Operations

Historical
Adjustments(1)

Pro Forma
Adjustments(2)

Corteva Pro
Forma

In millions, except per share amounts As Reported As Reported

Net sales $ 6,288 $ 1,449 $ (4,178) $ (163)  $ —  $ 3,396

Cost of goods sold 4,235 939 (2,794) (169)  (189)  2,022

Research and development expense 355 102 (157) (1)  —  299

Selling, general and administrative expenses 970 171 (410) 4  3  738

Amortization of intangibles as of separation 320 5 (224) —  —  101

Restructuring and asset related charges - net 55 49 (45) 2  —  61

Integration and separation costs 405 — (208) 15  (112)  100

Other income (expense) - net 157 (4) (122) —  —  31

Interest expense 56 3 — —  (45)  14
Income (loss) from continuing operations before income
taxes 49 176 (462) (14)  343  92

(Benefit from) provision for income taxes on continuing
operations (40) 80 (104) (3)  47  (20)

Income (loss) from continuing operations after income taxes 89 96 (358) (11)  296  112
Net income from continuing operations attributable to
noncontrolling interests 4 6 (4) 2  —  8

Net income (loss) from continuing operations attributable to
Corteva 85 90 (354) (13)  296  104

Preferred stock dividends 2 — — (2)  —  —
Net income (loss) from continuing operations available to
Corteva common stockholders $ 83 $ 90 $ (354) $ (11)  $ 296  $ 104

Per common share data:
Earnings per common share from continuing operations -
basic and diluted(3)   $ 0.14

Weighted-average common shares outstanding - basic and
diluted(3)   749.4

(1) Refer to Historical Adjustments on page 20 for additional details.
(2) Refer to Pro Forma Adjustments on pages 22 through 24 for additional details.
(3) On June 1, 2019, DowDuPont distributed 748,815,000 shares of Corteva, Inc. common stock to holders of its common stock. Earnings (loss) per common share from continuing operations were calculated using the shares distributed on June 1, 2019, plus

582,000 shares of additional shares in which accelerated vesting conditions have been met.

8

Corteva, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income

For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

Successor
Historical
DuPont

Dow
AgroSciences

Discontinued
Operations

Historical
Adjustments(1)

Pro Forma
Adjustments(2)

Corteva Pro
Forma

In millions, except per share amounts As Reported As Reported

Net sales $ 26,279 $ 5,646 $ (17,275) $ (363)  $ —  $ 14,287

Cost of goods sold 18,182 3,893 (11,615) (512)  (1,499)  8,449

Research and development expense 1,524 492 (649) (12)  (3)  1,352

Selling, general and administrative expenses 3,853 770 (1,642) 60  1  3,042

Amortization of intangibles as of separation 1,281 22 (912) —  —  391

Restructuring and asset related charges - net 485 308 (109) 10  —  694

Integration and separation costs 1,375 — (475) 92  (421)  571

Goodwill impairment charges 4,503 — — —  —  4,503

Other income (expense) - net 543 (40) (254) —  —  249

Loss on early extinguishment of debt 81 — — —  (81)  —

Interest expense 331 6 — —  (261)  76
(Loss) income from continuing operations before income
taxes (4,793) 115 (2,127) (1)  2,264  (4,542)

Provision for (benefit from) income taxes on continuing
operations 220 124 (376) 1  426  395

(Loss) income from continuing operations after income taxes (5,013) (9) (1,751) (2)  1,838  (4,937)
Net income from continuing operations attributable to
noncontrolling interests 11 17 (9) 10  —  29

Net (loss) income from continuing operations attributable to
Corteva (5,024) (26) (1,742) (12)  1,838  (4,966)

Preferred stock dividends 10 — — (10)  —  —
Net (loss) income from continuing operations available to
Corteva common stockholders $ (5,034) $ (26) $ (1,742) $ (2)  $ 1,838  $ (4,966)

Per common share data:
Loss per common share from continuing operations -
basic and diluted(3)   $ (6.63)

Weighted-average common shares outstanding - basic and
diluted(3)   749.4

(1) Refer to Historical Adjustments on page 20 for additional details.
(2) Refer to Pro Forma Adjustments on pages 22 through 24 for additional details.
(3) On June 1, 2019, DowDuPont distributed 748,815,000 shares of Corteva, Inc. common stock to holders of its common stock. Earnings (loss) per common share from continuing operations were calculated using the shares distributed on June 1, 2019, plus

582,000 shares of additional shares in which accelerated vesting conditions have been met.

9

Corteva, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income

For the Three Months Ended December 31, 2018

Successor
Historical
DuPont

Dow
AgroSciences

Discontinued
Operations

Historical
Adjustments(1)

Pro Forma
Adjustments(2)

Corteva Pro
Forma

In millions, except per share amounts

Net sales $ 5,741 $ 1,424 $ (4,139) $ (211)  $ —  $ 2,815

Cost of goods sold 3,980 1,070 (2,803) (223)  (118)  1,906

Research and development expense 379 133 (163) (4)  (1)  344

Selling, general and administrative expenses 889 197 (409) 17  —  694

Amortization of intangibles as of separation 326 5 (224) —  —  107

Restructuring and asset related charges - net 115 122 (10) 1  —  228

Integration and separation costs 449 — (184) 30  (108)  187

Other income (expense) - net 250 (37) (82) —  —  131

Loss on early extinguishment of debt 81 — — —  (81)  —

Interest expense 83 3 — —  (61)  25
(Loss) income from continuing operations before income
taxes (311) (143) (428) (32)  369  (545)

Provision for income taxes on continuing operations 40 3 120 (7)  45  201

(Loss) income from continuing operations after income taxes (351) (146) (548) (25)  324  (746)
Net income from continuing operations attributable to
noncontrolling interests 3 3 (3) 3  —  6

Net (loss) income from continuing operations attributable to
Corteva (354) (149) (545) (28)  324  (752)

Preferred stock dividends 3 — — (3)  —  —
Net (loss) income from continuing operations available to
Corteva common stockholders $ (357) $ (149) $ (545) $ (25)  $ 324  $ (752)

Per common share data:
Loss per common share from continuing operations -
basic and diluted(3)   $ (1.00)

Weighted-average common shares outstanding - basic and
diluted(3)   749.4

(1) Refer to Historical Adjustments on page 20 for additional details.
(2) Refer to Pro Forma Adjustments on pages 22 through 24 for additional details.
(3) On June 1, 2019, DowDuPont distributed 748,815,000 shares of Corteva, Inc. common stock to holders of its common stock. Earnings (loss) per common share from continuing operations were calculated using the shares distributed on June 1, 2019, plus

582,000 shares of additional shares in which accelerated vesting conditions have been met.

10

Corteva, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income

For the Three Months Ended September 30, 2018

Successor
Historical
DuPont

Dow
AgroSciences

Discontinued
Operations

Historical
Adjustments(1)

Pro Forma
Adjustments(2)

Corteva Pro
Forma

In millions, except per share amounts As Reported

Net sales $ 5,294 $ 1,031 $ (4,298) $ (80)  $ —  $ 1,947

Cost of goods sold 3,686 801 (2,876) (126)  (97)  1,388

Research and development expense 367 120 (156) (6)  (1)  324

Selling, general and administrative expenses 823 191 (391) 10  —  633

Amortization of intangibles as of separation 307 6 (225) —  —  88

Restructuring and asset related charges - net 182 63 (13) 3  —  235

Integration and separation costs 344 — (115) 24  (119)  134

Goodwill impairment charges 4,503 — — —  —  4,503

Other income (expense) - net 52 (17) (28) —  —  7

Interest expense 82 — — —  (69)  13
(Loss) income from continuing operations before income
taxes (4,948) (167) (550) 15  286  (5,364)

Provision for (benefit from) income taxes on continuing
operations 12 — (24) 4  (20)  (28)

(Loss) income from continuing operations after income taxes (4,960) (167) (526) 11  306  (5,336)
Net income from continuing operations attributable to
noncontrolling interests — 3 — 2  —  5

Net (loss) income from continuing operations attributable to
Corteva (4,960) (170) (526) 9  306  (5,341)

Preferred stock dividends 2 — — (2)  —  —
Net (loss) income from continuing operations available to
Corteva common stockholders $ (4,962) $ (170) $ (526) $ 11  $ 306  $ (5,341)

Per common share data:
Loss per common share from continuing operations -
basic and diluted(3)   $ (7.13)

Weighted-average common shares outstanding - basic and
diluted(3)   749.4

(1) Refer to Historical Adjustments on page 20 for additional details.
(2) Refer to Pro Forma Adjustments on pages 22 through 24 for additional details.
(3) On June 1, 2019, DowDuPont distributed 748,815,000 shares of Corteva, Inc. common stock to holders of its common stock. Earnings (loss) per common share from continuing operations were calculated using the shares distributed on June 1, 2019, plus

582,000 shares of additional shares in which accelerated vesting conditions have been met.

11

Corteva, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income

For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2018

Successor
Historical
DuPont

Dow
AgroSciences

Discontinued
Operations

Historical
Adjustments(1)

Pro Forma
Adjustments(2)

Corteva Pro
Forma

In millions, except per share amounts As Reported

Net sales $ 8,545 $ 1,708 $ (4,484) $ (38)  $ —  $ 5,731

Cost of goods sold 5,669 1,114 (3,003) (93)  (663)  3,024

Research and development expense 396 123 (166) 1  (1)  353

Selling, general and administrative expenses 1,182 181 (416) 18  1  966

Amortization of intangibles as of separation 333 5 (231) —  —  107

Restructuring and asset related charges - net 91 52 (42) —  —  101

Integration and separation costs 327 — (98) 20  (123)  126

Other income (expense) - net 194 9 (75) —  —  128

Interest expense 86 2 — —  (67)  21

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes 655 240 (603) 16  853  1,161
Provision for (benefit from) income taxes on continuing
operations 141 69 (280) 3  260  193

Income (loss) from continuing operations after income taxes 514 171 (323) 13  593  968
Net income from continuing operations attributable to
noncontrolling interests 1 — 1 3  —  5

Net income from continuing operations attributable to Corteva 513 171 (324) 10  593  963

Preferred stock dividends 3 — — (3)  —  —
Net income (loss) from continuing operations available to
Corteva common stockholders $ 510 $ 171 $ (324) $ 13  $ 593  $ 963

Per common share data:
Earnings per common share from continuing operations -
basic and diluted(3)   $ 1.29

Weighted-average common shares outstanding - basic and
diluted(3)   749.4

(1) Refer to Historical Adjustments on page 20 for additional details.
(2) Refer to Pro Forma Adjustments on pages 22 through 24 for additional details.
(3) On June 1, 2019, DowDuPont distributed 748,815,000 shares of Corteva, Inc. common stock to holders of its common stock. Earnings (loss) per common share from continuing operations were calculated using the shares distributed on June 1, 2019, plus

582,000 shares of additional shares in which accelerated vesting conditions have been met.

12

Corteva, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2018

Successor
Historical
DuPont

Dow
AgroSciences

Discontinued
Operations

Historical
Adjustments(1)

Pro Forma
Adjustments(2)

Corteva Pro
Forma

In millions, except per share amounts As Reported As Reported

Net sales $ 6,699 $ 1,483 $ (4,354) $ (34)  $ —  $ 3,794

Cost of goods sold 4,847 908 (2,933) (70)  (621)  2,131

Research and development expense 382 116 (164) (3)  —  331

Selling, general and administrative expenses 959 201 (426) 15  —  749

Amortization of intangibles as of separation 315 6 (232) —  —  89

Restructuring and asset related charges - net 97 71 (44) 6  —  130

Integration and separation costs 255 — (78) 18  (71)  124

Other income (expense) - net 47 5 (69) —  —  (17)

Interest expense 80 1 — —  (64)  17
(Loss) income from continuing operations before income
taxes (189) 185 (546) —  756  206

Provision for (benefit from) income taxes on continuing
operations 27 52 (192) 1  141  29

(Loss) income from continuing operations after income taxes (216) 133 (354) (1)  615  177
Net income from continuing operations attributable to
noncontrolling interests 7 11 (7) 2  —  13

Net (loss) income from continuing operations attributable to
Corteva (223) 122 (347) (3)  615  164

Preferred stock dividends 2 — — (2)  —  —
Net (loss) income from continuing operations available to
Corteva common stockholders $ (225) $ 122 $ (347) $ (1)  $ 615  $ 164

Per common share data:
Earnings per common share from continuing operations -
basic and diluted(3)   $ 0.22

Weighted-average common shares outstanding - basic and
diluted(3)   749.4

(1) Refer to Historical Adjustments on page 20 for additional details.
(2) Refer to Pro Forma Adjustments on pages 22 through 24 for additional details.
(3) On June 1, 2019, DowDuPont distributed 748,815,000 shares of Corteva, Inc. common stock to holders of its common stock. Earnings (loss) per common share from continuing operations were calculated using the shares distributed on June 1, 2019, plus

[…]

(3) For the period September 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017.
(4) Represents the discontinued operations of Historical DuPont’s materials science and specialty products businesses for the period September 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017.
(5) Refer to Historical Adjustments on page 20 for additional details.
(6) For the period January 1, 2017 through August 31, 2017.
(7) Refer to Dow AgroSciences Adjustments on page 21 for additional details.
(8) Refer to Pro Forma Adjustments on pages 22 through 24 for additional details.
(9) On June 1, 2019, DowDuPont distributed 748,815,000 shares of Corteva, Inc. common stock to holders of its common stock. Earnings (loss) per common share from continuing operations were calculated using the shares distributed on June 1, 2019, plus

582,000 shares of additional shares in which accelerated vesting conditions have been met.

14

Corteva, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income

For the Three Months Ended December 31, 2017

Successor
Historical
DuPont

Dow
AgroSciences

Discontinued
Operations

Historical
Adjustments(1)

Dow
AgroSciences
Adjustments(2)

Pro Forma
Adjustments(3)

Corteva Pro
Forma

In millions, except per share amounts

Net sales $ 5,318 $ 1,606 $ (4,091) $ (25)  $ (78) $ —  $ 2,730

Cost of goods sold 4,709 1,111 (3,558) (60)  (61) (329)  1,812

Research and development expense 372 160 (163) (5)  (2) —  362

Selling, general and administrative expenses 865 217 (393) 5  (4) —  690

Amortization of intangibles as of separation 300 6 (229) —  — —  77

Restructuring and asset related charges - net 140 169 (104) 11  — —  216

Integration and separation costs 243 — (87) 37  — (101)  92

Other income (expense) - net 103 649 (46) —  (673) —  33

Interest expense 80 5 — —  — (62)  23
(Loss) income from continuing operations before
income taxes (1,288) 587 397 (13)  (684) 492  (509)

(Benefit from) provision for income taxes on
continuing operations (2,650) 443 (59) (5)  (233) (220)  (2,724)

Income (loss) from continuing operations after
income taxes 1,362 144 456 (8)  (451) 712  2,215

Net income from continuing operations
attributable to noncontrolling interests 1 3 (2) 3  — —  5

Net income (loss) from continuing operations
attributable to Corteva 1,361 141 458 (11)  (451) 712  2,210

Preferred stock dividends 3 — — (3)  — —  —
Net income (loss) from continuing operations
available to Corteva common stockholders $ 1,358 $ 141 $ 458 $ (8)  $ (451) $ 712  $ 2,210

Per common share data:
Earnings per common share from continuing
operations - basic and diluted(4)   $ 2.95

Weighted-average common shares outstanding -
basic and diluted(4)   749.4

(1) Refer to Historical Adjustments on page 20 for additional details.
(2) Refer to Dow AgroSciences Adjustments on page 21 for additional details.
(3) Refer to Pro Forma Adjustments on pages 22 through 24 for additional details.
(4) On June 1, 2019, DowDuPont distributed 748,815,000 shares of Corteva, Inc. common stock to holders of its common stock. Earnings (loss) per common share from continuing operations were calculated using the shares distributed on June 1, 2019, plus

[…]

(3) For the period September 1, 2017 through September 30, 2017.
(4) Represents the discontinued operations of Historical DuPont’s materials science and specialty products businesses for the period September 1, 2017 through September 30, 2017.
(5) Refer to Historical Adjustments on page 20 for additional details.
(6) For the period July 1, 2017 through August 31, 2017.
(7) Refer to Dow AgroSciences Adjustments on page 21 for additional details.
(8) Refer to Pro Forma Adjustments on pages 22 through 24 for additional details.
(9) On June 1, 2019, DowDuPont distributed 748,815,000 shares of Corteva, Inc. common stock to holders of its common stock. Earnings (loss) per common share from continuing operations were calculated using the shares distributed on June 1, 2019, plus

582,000 shares of additional shares in which accelerated vesting conditions have been met.

16

Corteva, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income

For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2017

Predecessor
Historical
DuPont

Discontinued
Operations and

Historical
Adjustments(1)

Dow
AgroSciences

Dow
AgroSciences
Adjustments(2)

Pro Forma
Adjustments(3)

Corteva Pro

Forma

In millions, except per share amounts As Reported

Net sales $ 6,971 $ (3,977)  $ 1,590 $ (21) $ (2)  $ 4,561

Cost of goods sold 3,963 (2,524)  1,016 (42) 39  2,452

Other operating charges 168 (114)  — — (54)  —

Research and development expense 387 (162)  140 (4) 3  364

Selling, general and administrative expenses 1,256 (483)  203 8 (106)  878

Amortization of intangibles as of separation — —  4 — 65  69

Restructuring and asset related charges - net 160 (160)  — — —  —

Integration and separation costs — —  — 8 22  30

Other expense - net (132) (52)  — (4) (20)  (208)

Interest expense 99 —  1 — (77)  23
Income (loss) from continuing operations before income
taxes 806 (586)  226 5 86  537

Provision for (benefit from) income taxes on
continuing operations 84 (255)  52 2 31  (86)

Income (loss) from continuing operations after income
taxes 722 (331)  174 3 55  623

Net income from continuing operations attributable to
noncontrolling interests 6 (2)  7 — —  11

Net income (loss) from continuing operations attributable
to Corteva 716 (329)  167 3 55  612

Preferred stock dividends 3 (3)  — — —  —
Net income (loss) from continuing operations available to
Corteva common stockholders $ 713 $ (326)  $ 167 $ 3 $ 55  $ 612

Per common share data:
Earnings per common share from continuing
operations - basic and diluted(4) $ 0.82   $ 0.82

Weighted-average common shares outstanding - basic and
diluted(4) 868.5   749.4

(1) Represents the discontinued operations of Historical DuPont’s materials science and specialty products businesses; adjusted for the reclassification of the dividends for Historical DuPont preferred stock from preferred stock dividends to net income from
continuing operations attributable to noncontrolling interests and the reclassification of certain allocated Historical DuPont leveraged function costs in order to align with Corteva’s presentation of similar costs.

(2) Refer to Dow AgroSciences Adjustments on page 21 for additional details.
(3) Refer to Pro Forma Adjustments on pages 22 through 24 for additional details.
(4) On June 1, 2019, DowDuPont distributed 748,815,000 shares of Corteva, Inc. common stock to holders of its common stock. Earnings (loss) per common share from continuing operations were calculated using the shares distributed on June 1, 2019, plus

582,000 shares of additional shares in which accelerated vesting conditions have been met.

17

Corteva, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2017

Predecessor
Historical
DuPont

Discontinued
Operations and

Historical
Adjustments(1)

Dow
AgroSciences

Dow
AgroSciences
Adjustments(2)

Pro Forma
Adjustments(3)

Corteva Pro

Forma

In millions, except per share amounts As Reported

Net sales $ 7,319 $ (3,813)  $ 1,564 $ (29) $ 1  $ 5,042

Cost of goods sold 4,152 (2,441)  980 (35) 53  2,709

Other operating charges 200 (116)  — — (84)  —

Research and development expense 368 (161)  137 (4) 4  344

Selling, general and administrative expenses 1,190 (452)  199 7 (81)  863

Amortization of intangibles as of separation — —  4 — 60  64

Restructuring and asset related charges - net 152 (148)  (1) — —  3

Integration and separation costs — —  — 7 27  34

Other income (expense) - net 202 (279)  (421) — (70)  (568)

Interest expense 84 —  1 — (70)  15
Income (loss) from continuing operations before income
taxes 1,375 (774)  (177) (4) 22  442

Provision for (benefit from) income taxes on
continuing operations 197 (362)  (119) (1) 64  (221)

Income (loss) from continuing operations after income
taxes 1,178 (412)  (58) (3) (42)  663

Net income from continuing operations attributable to
noncontrolling interests 7 (5)  14 — —  16

Net income (loss) from continuing operations attributable
to Corteva 1,171 (407)  (72) (3) (42)  647

Preferred stock dividends 2 (2)  — — —  —
Net income (loss) from continuing operations available to
Corteva common stockholders $ 1,169 $ (405)  $ (72) $ (3) $ (42)  $ 647

Per common share data:
Earnings per common share from continuing
operations - basic and diluted(4) $ 1.35   $ 0.86

Weighted-average common shares outstanding - basic and
diluted(4) 866.5   749.4

(1) Represents the discontinued operations of Historical DuPont’s materials science and specialty products businesses; adjusted for the reclassification of the dividends for Historical DuPont preferred stock from preferred stock dividends to net income from
continuing operations attributable to noncontrolling interests and the reclassification of certain allocated Historical DuPont leveraged function costs in order to align with Corteva’s presentation of similar costs.

(2) Refer to Dow AgroSciences Adjustments on page 21 for additional details.
(3) Refer to Pro Forma Adjustments on pages 22 through 24 for additional details.
(4) On June 1, 2019, DowDuPont distributed 748,815,000 shares of Corteva, Inc. common stock to holders of its common stock. Earnings (loss) per common share from continuing operations were calculated using the shares distributed on June 1, 2019, plus

582,000 shares of additional shares in which accelerated vesting conditions have been met.

18

Corteva, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income

For the Year Ended December 31, 2016

Predecessor
Historical
DuPont

Discontinued
Operations and

Historical
Adjustments(1)

Dow
AgroSciences

Dow
AgroSciences
Adjustments(2)

Pro Forma
Adjustments(3)

Corteva Pro

Forma

In millions, except per share amounts As Reported   As Reported

Net sales $ 23,209 $ (15,076)  $ 6,144 $ (290) $ 54  $ 14,041

Cost of goods sold 13,937 (9,625)  4,020 (225) 209  8,316

Other operating charges 667 (416)  — — (251)  —

Research and development expense 1,496 (638)  586 (15) 11  1,440

Selling, general and administrative expenses 4,127 (1,620)  845 8 (277)  3,083

Amortization of intangibles as of separation — —  18 — 229  247

Restructuring and asset related charges - net 556 (118)  11 4 —  453

Integration and separation costs — —  — 27 47  74

Other income (expense) - net 667 (591)  (18) (7) (124)  (73)

Interest expense 370 —  7 — (276)  101
Income (loss) from continuing operations before income
taxes 2,723 (3,250)  639 (96) 238  254

Provision for (benefit from) income taxes on
continuing operations 641 (924)  (48) (33) 94  (270)

Income (loss) from continuing operations after income
taxes 2,082 (2,326)  687 (63) 144  524

Net income from continuing operations attributable to
noncontrolling interests 10 1  14 — —  25

Net income (loss) from continuing operations attributable
to Corteva 2,072 (2,327)  673 (63) 144  499

Preferred stock dividends 10 (10)  — — —  —
Net income (loss) from continuing operations available to
Corteva common stockholders $ 2,062 $ (2,317)  $ 673 $ (63) $ 144  $ 499

Per common share data:
Earnings per common share from continuing
operations - basic and diluted(4) $ 2.36   $ 0.67